



TROTTER 3300 CLIMBER

Part #	Description
BASE ASSEMBLY PARTS	
AF-12534	Base Frame Assembly
FS-12457	Bracket, Power I/O Switch - L09-261102XXXX >
FS-11750	Bracket, Filter Switch - < L09-261102XXXX
FM-11958	Casting, Nose Console Support
HX-60045	Cap, Sq, Plastic Frame End, 1 1/2" Black ABS
HX-11678	Foot, Front Leveling, 5/16-18 x 1
HX-11785	Foot, Rear Rubber
HP-11794	Pin, 1/4 - 1 1/2 Clevis
HP-10650	Pin, 1/4 - 5/16 Cotter
AM-11810	Slide Assy, Smart Step
WH-11795	Wheel, Plastic Roller - 2.0"
BUMPERS & PARTS	
HS-12083	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 5/8 locking, Upper Bumper Mounting
HS-12135	Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.5"Shoulder, Rear Bumper Mounting
AF-11761	Bracket, Slide Stop, Rear
HX-11425	Bumper, Step Limiter - Upper
HX-11733	Bumper, Step Limiter - Lower
HX-11756	Bumper, Smart Step - Front (2 required)
HX-12058	Bumper, Smart Step - Rear Wedge Type
HN-10001	Nut, 1/4 - 20 Locking, Rear Bumper Mounting
HW-12436	Washer, Fender, Upper Bumper Mounting
BEARINGS & BUSHINGS	
HB-11699	Bushing, Brass Pedal Shaft
HB-11700	Bushing,1.0IDx1.25OD Brass, Pivot Shaft
HB-11771	Bearing - Motor Output Shaft, 1.0" ID
HB-11772	Bearing,Clutch, Timing Pulley
HX-11641	Flange, Output Shaft Bearing Mnting
BELT PARTS	
BD-13420	Belt, Timing - 8.75 Ft.
HS-41024	Set Screw,10-32X.375 flat pt, Belt Wedge(was part#HS-12300)
FM-11642	Wedge, Belt
CABLES	
AW-11774	Cable, Console, 3300
AW-11664	Cable, Motor, 4 Wire
AW-11893	Cable, Power, 3 Wire
AW-11648	Cable, Sensor, 4 Wire
WR-11789	Cord, Power, 115V/60Hz,
WR-12122	Cord, Power, 220V/50Hz, Black
ET-12242	Spade Terminal, Female
ET-12243	Spade Terminal, Male
CONSOLE ASSEMBLY	
AC-11830	Assembly, Console, Stepper
AD-11681G1	Control Board & E-Prom - Console
PL-11796	Cover, Console

HX-10613	Dust Ring
EC-11682	E-Prom, V1.14
AW-11141	Ground Jumper Assembly
AW-12154	Ground Jumper, Green
DE-11951	Label, Console Set
DE-11882	Label, Console Window
DE-11175	Label, Trotter Console
AF-11944	Mount, Crossrail
HS-11140	Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Pan HD
CH-12417	Silicone, Clear Rubber
SW-11881	Keypad Overlay
HW-00432	Washer, #6 Flat

COVERS, PLASTIC

PL-11796	Cover, Console, Front
PL-11797	Cover, Console Rear
PL-12529	OBSOLETE / Cover, Base, Left - L09-261102 >
PL-12530	OBSOLETE / Cover, Base, Right - L09-261102 >
PL-12531	OBSOLETE / Cover, Base, Center - L09-261102 >
HX-12642	Fastener, Plastic Canoe Clip(2)
HX-12445	Fastener, Plastic Screw Type, Black (5)
HS-00985	Screw, 8-18x0.38" slftp - < L09-261102
HW-00102	Washer, SAE #8, Zinc - < L09-261102

ELECTRONICS - LOWER

AD-11650	OBSOLETE Assy, Optical Sensor PCB REPAIR ONLY
AD-12539	Assy, Power Supply/Filter, 110V fused - L09-261102XXXX >
AD-12582	Assy, Power Supply/Filter, 220V fused - L09-261102XXXX >
AD-12145	Assy, Power Supply, 110/220 Volt - < L09-261102XXXX
AD-13769	Assy, PWM Motor Control, 115V Exchange price = \$245.00
AD-13772	Assy, PWM Motor Control, 220V Exchange price = \$245.00
RE-12036	Resistor, Power, 20 ohm, 115v PWM
RE-13814	Resistor, Power, 40 ohm 50w, 220v PWM

GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY PARTS

AM-12087	Assy, Target Disk/Collar
HB-12136	Bearing, Thrust, Timing Pulley - Outer
HS-00300	Bolt, Torque Arm Mnting
HX-11778	Collar, Output Shaft, 1" Locking (4 required)
HX-11641	Flange, Output Shaft Mnting Bearing
AM-11826	Gear Box Assy, with motor,clutch pulleys,sensor wheel
GR-11775	Gear Box, 25:1 Ratio
AM-12113	Motor Assy, 1/2 Hp. 90 Vdc
FS-11954	Plate, Torque Arm Mnting
AF-11652	Torque Arm, Gear Box
HW-00110	Washer, Flat, Torque Arm Mnting
HW-00165	Washer, Lock, Torque Arm Mnting
HW-11777	Washer, UHMW, Timing Pulley - Inner

GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY

HS-00300	Bolt,5/16-18x5/8". Bracket Mnting
HS-12075	Bolt, Guide Wheel Mnting
FS-11662	Bracket, Belt Guide Wheel, Mnting
HN-10003	Nut, Wheel Mnting
FT-11639	Spacer, Guide Wheel, 3/8" Pipe, 1.12" long
HW-00165	Washer, Lock, Bracket Mnting

HW-00110 Washer, Flat, Bracket Mnting
 HW-00189 Washer, Flat, Wheel Mnting
 WH-11748 Wheel,Poly,2.5ODx0.5ID,1.25" Wide, Belt Guide

HANDRAILS

AF-11950 Console Support, Center Rail
 FT-11799 Console Pedestal, Left & Right Rails
 FT-11800 Crossrail Tube
 HX-11801 Grip, Crossrail
 HX-11346 Grip, Handrail

HARDWARE

HS-12083 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 5/8
 HS-00300 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5/8
 HS-00266 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4, Hex
 HS-12125 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2.75, Hex Gr5, Zinc
 HS-12075 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2.5, Hex Gr 5
 HS-12126 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 4.25 Hex Gr 5, Zinc
 HN-10001 Nut, 1/4-20 Locking
 HN-10002 Nut, 5/16-18 Locking
 HN-10003 Nut, 3/8-16 Locking
 HS-11140 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Pan HD.
 HS-12083 Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Lock
 HS-11672 Screw, 1/4-14 x 1 1/4, Hex
 HS-11669 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0, Hex
 EH-12035 Standoff, Sensor Board, Plastic
 HW-00432 Washer, #6 Flat
 HW-00189 Washer, 5/16 Flat
 HW-00165 Washer, 5/16 Lock
 HW-00110 Washer, 3/8 Flat

LABELS

DE-11951 Label, Console Set
 DE-11882 Label, Console Window
 DE-11175 Label, Trotter Console
 DE-11792 Label, Cover, Left Side
 DE-12027 Label, Cover, Right Side

MANUAL

LT-11680 Manual, Owners
 AX-12935-14 Kit, Installation, Manual w/Hardware

PEDAL PARTS

HS-12083 Bolt, Plastic Step Mnting - 1/4- 20 x 5/8 locking
 HB-11699 Bushing, Brass Pedal Shaft - 4 per pedal
 HX-11735 C- Clip, Pedal Shaft - 4 per pedal
 FM-11957 Casting, Step Mount
 FM-11764 Shaft, Pedal - 2 per pedal
 HW-11962 Spring Washer, Pedal Shaft - 4 per pedal
 PL-11747 Step, Molded Plastic

PIVOT SHAFT PARTS

FM-11959 Arm, Pivot, Upper Left
 FM-11960 Arm, Pivot, Upper Right
 FM-11956 Arm, Pivot, Lower Left
 FM-11955 Arm, Pivot, Lower Right
 HB-11700 Bushing,1.0IDx1.25OD, Brass, Pivot Shaft
 HX-11610 C - Clip,1.50 ODx.822 ID, Pivot Shaft

HB-11762	Bushing, 1" Shield, Threaded, Pivot Shaft - Outer
HN-11763	Jam Nut, 1"X1.75", Pivot Shaft Mnting - Inner
FM-11769	Shaft, Pivot, Pedal Arm
FT-11744	Spacer Tube, Top Pivot Shaft
FT-11607	Spacer Tube, Bottom Pivot Shaft
HW-11609	Spring Washer, Pivot Shaft

PULLEYS

AF-11643	Pulley, Aluminum Custom Timing w/ Clutch Bearing
PW-11755	Pulley, 5" Smart Step, Timing Belt,
PW-11611	Pulley, 2.5" Belt Idler

SENSOR PARTS

HS-00300	Bolt, Sensor Brkt Mnting
FS-11646	Bracket, Sensor
EH-12035	Standoff, Sensor Board, Plastic Mnting
HW-00110	Washer, Flat, Sensor Brkt Mnting
HW-00165	Washer, Lock, Sensor Brkt Mnting
EH-11884	Disk, Target w/ Adhesive

SMART STEP ASSEMBLY

AW-11631	Cable, Smart Step (stainless steel)
AM-11810	Slide Assy, Smart Step
FM-11619	Slide Channel, Left
FM-11621	Slide Channel, Right
FT-11766	Spacer, Nylon Cable Pulley
HX-11660	Spring, Smart Step
PW-11743	Pulley, Smart Step Cable
FM-12030	Warbird, Aluminum casting

SWITCH PARTS

CN-12449	Inlet/Outlet, IEC, 10 amp, Snap in - L09-261102XXXX >
SW-10523	Switch, On/Off - L09-261102XXXX >
AD-14032	Switch Upgrade, On/Off, 115V - < L09-261102XXXX
AD-13912	Switch Upgrade, On/Off, 220V - < L09-261102XXXX
EF-11935	Fuse Draw, Single 115V - < L09-261102XXXX
EF-12114	Fuse Draw, Dual 220V - < L09-261102XXXX
EF-12150	Fuse, 6 Amp Slo-Blo (MDL 6) - for 115V
EF-12123	Fuse, 4 Amp Slo-Blo - for 220V

TROTTER®

**3300 CLIMBER
PARTS & PRICE LIST**

1996

3300 CLIMBER PARTS LIST

Part Number	Description	Retail	Dealer
BASE ASSEMBLY PARTS			
AF-11811	Base Weld Assembly	\$139.50	\$83.70
FS-12457	Bracket, Power I/O Switch - L09-261102 >	\$1.25	\$0.75
FS-11750	Bracket, Filter Switch - < L09-261102	\$0.65	\$0.39
FM-11958	Casting, Nose Console Support	\$116.85	\$70.11
HX-60045	Cap, Sq, Plastic Frame End, 1 1/2" Black ABS	\$0.39	\$0.23
HX-11678	Foot, Front Leveling, 5/16-18 x 1	\$7.89	\$4.73
HX-11785	Foot, Rear Rubber	\$2.07	\$1.24
HP-11794	Pin, 1/4 - 1 1/2 Clevis	\$0.10	\$0.06
HP-10650	Pin, 1/4 - 5/16 Cotter	\$0.60	\$0.36
AM-11810	Slide Assy, Smart Step	\$175.00	\$105.00
WH-11795	Wheel, Plastic Roller - 2.0"	\$2.00	\$1.20
BUMPERS & PARTS			
HS-12083	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 5/8 locking, Upper Bumper Mnting	\$0.50	\$0.30
HS-12135	Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.5"Shoulder, Rear Bumper Mnting	\$2.95	\$1.77
AF-11761	Bracket, Slide Stop, Rear	\$3.25	\$1.95
HX-11425	Bumper, Step Limiter - Upper	\$24.05	\$14.43
HX-11733	Bumper, Step Limiter - Lower	\$10.00	\$6.00
HX-11756	Bumper, Smart Step - Front (2 required)	\$5.00	\$3.00
HX-12058	Bumper, Smart Step - Rear Wedge Type	\$15.00	\$9.00
HN-10001	Nut, 1/4 - 20 Locking, Rear Bumper Mnting	\$0.83	\$0.50
HW-12436	Washer, Fender, Upper Bumper Mnting	\$0.90	\$0.54
BEARINGS & BUSHINGS			
HB-11699	Bushing, Brass Pedal Shaft	\$5.00	\$3.00
HB-11700	Bushing, 1.0IDx1.25OD Brass, Pivot Shaft	\$2.50	\$1.50
HB-11771	Bearing - Motor Output Shaft, 1.0" ID	\$15.00	\$9.00
HB-11772	Bearing,Clutch, Timing Pulley	\$39.45	\$23.67
HX-11641	Flange, Output Shaft Bearing Mnting	\$1.25	\$0.75
BELT PARTS			
BD-13420	Belt, Timing - 8.75 Ft.	\$110.02	\$66.01
HS-12300	Set Screw, 10-32X.375 flat pt, Belt Wedge	\$0.40	\$0.24
FM-11642	Wedge, Belt	\$5.00	\$3.00
CABLES			
AW-11774	Cable, Console, 3300	\$8.46	\$5.08
AW-11664	Cable, Motor, 4 Wire	\$2.44	\$1.46
AW-11893	Cable, Power, 3 Wire	\$3.50	\$2.10

3300 CLIMBER PARTS LIST

Part Number	Description	Retail	Dealer
AW-11648	Cable, Sensor, 4 Wire	\$12.50	\$7.50
WR-11789	Cord, Power, 115V/60Hz,	\$10.90	\$6.54
WR-12122	Cord, Power, 220V/50Hz, Black	\$14.00	\$8.40
ET-12242	Spade Terminal, Female	\$0.50	\$0.30
ET-12243	Spade Terminal, Male	\$0.70	\$0.42

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY

AC-11830	Assembly, Console, Stepper	\$1,264.00	\$758.40
AD-11681G1	Control Board & E-Prom - Console	\$983.70	\$590.22
PL-11796	Cover, Console	\$101.60	\$60.96
HX-10613	Dust Ring	\$0.75	\$0.45
EC-11682	E-Prom, V1.12	\$20.04	\$12.02
AW-11141	Ground Jumper Assembly	\$7.10	\$4.26
AW-12154	Ground Jumper, Green	\$1.00	\$0.60
DE-11951	Label, Console Set	\$20.45	\$12.27
DE-11882	Label, Console Window	\$95.00	\$57.00
DE-11175	Label, Trotter Console	\$7.50	\$4.50
AF-11944	Mount, Crossrail	\$1.25	\$0.75
HS-11140	Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Pan HD	\$0.25	\$0.15
CH-12417	Silicone, Clear Rubber	\$14.75	\$8.85
SW-11881	Switch Membrane	\$122.68	\$73.61
HW-00432	Washer, #6 Flat	\$0.10	\$0.06

COVERS, PLASTIC

PL-11796	Cover, Console, Front	\$101.60	\$60.96
PL-11797	Cover, Console Rear	\$26.70	\$16.02
PL-12529	Cover, Base, Left - L09-261102 >	\$147.50	\$88.50
PL-12530	Cover, Base, Right - L09-261102 >	\$153.75	\$92.25
PL-12531	Cover, Base, Center - L09-261102 >	\$50.00	\$30.00
HX-12642	Fastener, Plastic Canoe Clip(2)	\$0.68	\$0.41
HX-12445	Fastener, Plastic Screw Type, Black (5)	\$0.84	\$0.50
HS-00985	Screw, 8-18x0.38" slftp - < L09-261102	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-00102	Washer, SAE #8, Zinc - < L09-261102	\$0.30	\$0.18

ELECTRONICS - LOWER

AD-11650	Assy, Optical Sensor PCB	\$50.46	\$30.28
AD-12539	Assy, Power Supply/Filter, 110V fused - L09-261102 >	\$377.85	\$226.71
AD-12582	Assy, Power Supply/Filter, 220V fused - L09-261102 >	\$474.65	\$284.79
AD-12145	Assy, Power Supply, 110/220 Volt - < L09-261102	\$259.90	\$155.94
AD-13769	Assy, PWM Motor Control, 115V	\$863.89	\$518.33
AD-13772	Assy, PWM Motor Control, 220V	\$985.00	\$591.00
RE-12036	Resistor, Power, 20 ohm, 115v PWM	\$7.15	\$4.29

3300 CLIMBER PARTS LIST

Part Number	Description	Retail	Dealer
RE-13814	Resistor, Power, 40 ohm 50w, 220v PWM	\$12.75	\$7.65

GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY PARTS

HB-12136	Bearing, Thrust, Timing Pulley - Outer	\$1.54	\$0.92
HS-00300	Bolt, Torque Arm Mntng	\$0.25	\$0.15
HX-11778	Collar, Output Shaft, 1" Locking (4 required)	\$10.16	\$6.10
HX-11641	Flange, Output Shaft Mntng Bearing	\$1.25	\$0.75
AM-11826	Gear Box Assy, with motor,clutch pulleys,sensor wheel	\$1,147.20	\$688.32
GR-11775	Gear Box, 25:1 Ratio	\$475.00	\$285.00
AM-12113	Motor Assy, 1/2 Hp. 90 Vdc	\$416.75	\$250.05
FS-11954	Plate, Torque Arm Mntng	\$1.00	\$0.60
AF-11652	Torque Arm, Gear Box	\$11.25	\$6.75
HW-00110	Washer, Flat, Torque Arm Mntng	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-00165	Washer, Lock, Torque Arm Mntng	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-11777	Washer, UHMW, Timing Pulley - Inner	\$20.00	\$12.00

GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY

HS-00300	Bolt,5/16-18x5/8". Bracket Mntng	\$0.25	\$0.15
HS-12075	Bolt, Guide Wheel Mntng	\$0.75	\$0.45
FS-11662	Bracket, Belt Guide Wheel, Mntng	\$1.15	\$0.69
HN-10003	Nut, Wheel Mntng	\$0.83	\$0.50
FT-11639	Spacer, Guide Wheel, 3/8" Pipe, 1.12" long	\$9.10	\$5.46
HW-00165	Washer, Lock, Bracket Mntng	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-00110	Washer, Flat, Bracket Mntng	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-00189	Washer, Flat, Wheel Mntng	\$1.67	\$1.00
WH-11748	Wheel,Poly,2.5ODx0.5ID,1.25" Wide, Belt Guide	\$6.65	\$3.99

HANDRAILS

AF-11948	Console Support, Center Rail	\$113.25	\$67.95
FT-11800	Crossrail Tube	\$4.60	\$2.76
HX-11801	Grip, Crossrail	\$17.00	\$10.20
HX-11346	Grip, Handrail	\$18.05	\$10.83
AF-11950	Console Pedestal, Left & Right Rails	\$91.70	\$55.02

HARDWARE

HS-12083	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 5/8	\$0.50	\$0.30
HS-00300	Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5/8	\$0.50	\$0.30
HS-00266	Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4, Hex	\$0.50	\$0.30
HS-12125	Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2.75, Hex Gr5, Zinc	\$0.80	\$0.48
HS-12075	Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2.5, Hex Gr 5	\$0.75	\$0.45
HS-12126	Bolt, 3/8-16 x 4.25 Hex Gr 5, Zinc	\$4.25	\$2.55

3300 CLIMBER PARTS LIST

Part Number	Description	Retail	Dealer
HN-10001	Nut, 1/4-20 Locking	\$0.83	\$0.50
HN-10002	Nut, 5/16-18 Locking	\$0.50	\$0.30
HN-10003	Nut, 3/8-16 Locking	\$0.50	\$0.30
HS-11140	Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Pan HD.	\$0.50	\$0.30
HS-12083	Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Lock	\$0.50	\$0.30
HS-11672	Screw, 1/4-14 x 1 1/4, Hex	\$0.56	\$0.34
HS-11669	Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0, Hex	\$0.50	\$0.30
EH-12035	Standoff, Sensor Board, Plastic	\$0.61	\$0.37
HW-00432	Washer, #6 Flat	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-00189	Washer, 5/16 Flat	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-00165	Washer, 5/16 Lock	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-00110	Washer, 3/8 Flat	\$0.50	\$0.30

LABELS

DE-11951	Label, Console Set	\$20.45	\$12.27
DE-11882	Label, Console Window	\$95.00	\$57.00
DE-11175	Label, Trotter Console	\$7.50	\$4.50
DE-11792	Label, Cover, Left Side	\$24.31	\$14.59
DE-12027	Label, Cover, Right Side	\$24.31	\$14.59

MANUAL

LT-11680	Manual, Owners	\$29.00	\$17.40
AX-12935-14	Kit, Installation, Manual w/Hardware	\$41.66	\$25.00
Z-Service	Manual, Service	\$10.00	\$6.00

PEDAL PARTS

HS-12083	Bolt, Plastic Step Mnting - 1/4- 20 x 5/8 locking	\$0.50	\$0.30
HB-11699	Bushing, Brass Pedal Shaft - 4 per pedal	\$3.75	\$2.25
HX-11735	C- Clip, Pedal Shaft - 4 per pedal	\$0.50	\$0.30
FM-11957	Casting, Step Mount	\$106.00	\$63.60
FM-11764	Shaft, Pedal - 2 per pedal	\$9.50	\$5.70
HW-11962	Spring Washer, Pedal Shaft - 4 per pedal	\$1.50	\$0.90
PL-11747	Step, Molded Plastic	\$32.50	\$19.50

PIVOT SHAFT PARTS

FM-11959	Arm, Pivot, Upper Left	\$141.85	\$85.11
FM-11960	Arm, Pivot, Upper Right	\$141.85	\$85.11
FM-11956	Arm, Pivot, Lower Left	\$111.40	\$66.84
FM-11955	Arm, Pivot, Lower Right	\$111.40	\$66.84
HB-11700	Bushing, 1.0IDx1.25OD, Brass, Pivot Shaft	\$2.50	\$1.50
HX-11610	C - Clip, 1.50 ODx.822 ID, Pivot Shaft	\$0.55	\$0.33

3300 CLIMBER PARTS LIST

Part Number	Description	Retail	Dealer
HB-11762	Bushing, 1" Shield, Threaded, Pivot Shaft - Outer	\$7.75	\$4.65
HN-11763	Jam Nut, 1"X1.75", Pivot Shaft Mnting - Inner	\$19.00	\$11.40
FM-11769	Shaft, Pivot, Pedal Arm	\$34.25	\$20.55
FT-11744	Spacer Tube, Top Pivot Shaft	\$11.50	\$6.90
FT-11607	Spacer Tube, Bottom Pivot Shaft	\$11.25	\$6.75
HW-11609	Spring Washer, Pivot Shaft	\$1.25	\$0.75

PULLEYS

AF-11643	Pulley, Aluminum Custom Timing w/ Clutch Bearing	\$86.68	\$52.01
PW-11755	Pulley, 5" Smart Step, Timing Belt,	\$23.10	\$13.86
PW-11611	Pulley, 2.5" Belt Idler	\$12.50	\$7.50

SENSOR PARTS

HS-00300	Bolt, Sensor Brkt Mnting	\$0.50	\$0.30
FS-11646	Bracket, Sensor	\$0.75	\$0.45
AD-11650	Circuit Board, Opto Sensor	\$50.46	\$30.28
EH-12035	Standoff, Sensor Board, Plastic Mnting	\$61.00	\$36.60
HW-00110	Washer, Flat, Sensor Brkt Mnting	\$0.50	\$0.30
HW-00165	Washer, Lock, Sensor Brkt Mnting	\$0.50	\$0.30
EH-11884	Disk, Target w/ Adhesive	\$7.50	\$4.50

SMART STEP ASSEMBLY

AW-11631	Cable, Smart Step (stainless steel)	\$8.25	\$4.95
AM-11810	Slide Assy, Smart Step	\$175.00	\$105.00
FM-11619	Slide Channel, Left	\$24.50	\$14.70
FM-11621	Slide Channel, Right	\$24.50	\$14.70
FT-11766	Spacer, Nylon Cable Pulley	\$2.60	\$1.56
HX-11660	Spring, Smart Step	\$17.25	\$10.35
PW-11743	Pulley, Smart Step Cable	\$11.25	\$6.75
FM-12030	Warbird, Aluminum casting	\$60.70	\$36.42

SWITCH PARTS

CN-12449	Inlet/Outlet, IEC, 10 amp, Snap in - L09-261102 >	\$8.55	\$5.13
SW-10523	Switch, On/Off - L09-261102 >	\$5.00	\$3.00
SW-11905	Switch, On/Off Filter, 115V - < L09-261102	\$71.26	\$42.76
SW-12115	Switch, Euro, On/Off Filter, 220V - < L09-261102	\$96.45	\$57.87
EF-11935	Fuse Draw, Single 115V - < L09-261102	\$4.00	\$2.40
EF-12114	Fuse Draw, Dual 220V - < L09-261102	\$10.00	\$6.00
EF-12150	Fuse, 6 Amp Slo-Blo (MDL 6) - for 115V	\$2.80	\$1.68
EF-12123	Fuse, 4 Amp Slo-Blo - for 220V	\$3.33	\$2.00